
ZG49.3 3 mountains, 2 bridges, and a Hard Climb

At TurnGo On
0 >.1 Begin Ride
>.1 R 0.2 Jersey Avenue
0.2 L 0.3 Elmwood Avenue
0.5 R >.1 Anderson Street
0.5 L 0.4 Perkins Road
0.9 L >.1 Cranford Road
0.9 R 1.5 Cameron Boulevard, NC

751
2.5 S 0.1 Old Erwin Rd.
2.6 S 0.5 Old Erwin Rd.
3.2 R 0.1 Old Oxford Road
3.3 L 0.2 Turn sharp left
3.5 L 0.3 Mud Creek Fire Trail
3.8 L >.1 NC 751
3.9 R 1.6 Gate 3 to 7 Road
5.5 L 1.5 NC 751
7 R 1.2 Gate 10 to Gate 13 Road
8.2 L >.1 NC 751
8.2 R 2.1 Kerley Road
10.3 R 1.9 Mount Sinai Road
12.2 R 0.8 Concrete Bridge Road
13 L 0.4 Concrete Bridge Road
13.4 L 1.3 Hard Climb Road
14.7 L 0.7 Concrete Bridge Road
15.3 R 0.5 Whitfield Road
15.8 L 2.1 Wooden Bridge Road
17.9 L 0.3 Concrete Bridge Road
18.2 L 0 Mount Sinai Road
18.2 R 0.4 Mount Sinai Road
18.6 R 0.8 Murphy School Road
19.4 L 0.7 Duke Forest Road
20 R 2 University Station Road
22 L 0.9 Old NC Highway 10
22.9 L 0.5 New Hope Church Road
23.4 R 0.6 Eno Road
24 S 0.9 Eno Road
24.9 R 0.2 NC 86
25.1 L 0.7 Waterstone Drive
25.8 R 0.6 Turn right
26.4 L >.1 Turn left
26.4 L >.1 Turn left
26.5 R 1 Cates Creek Parkway
27.5 R 0.2 Hardwood Drive
27.7 L 0.7 Oakdale Drive
28.3 R 0.7 Orange Grove Road
29 L 0.6 Virginia Cates Road
29.6 L >.1 Chestnut Oak Trail
29.7 S 0.3 Summit Trail
30 Uturn 0.3 Make a U-turn onto

Summit Trail
30.3 S >.1 Chestnut Oak Trail
30.4 R 0.6 Chestnut Oak Trail
31 L 0.3 Orange Grove Road

At TurnGo On
31.3 L 0.5 Eno Mountain Road
31.8 L >.1 Hillsborough Riverwalk
31.8 R 0.2 Hillsborough Riverwalk
32 L 0.1 Allison Street
32.1 R 0.3 Dimmocks Mill Road
32.4 R 0.3 Calvin Street
32.7 R 0.5 West King Street
33.2 R 0.4 South Churton Street, US

70 Business, NC 86
33.6 L 2 US 70 Business, NC 86
35.6 R 0.8 Lawrence Road
36.4 L 5.3 Old NC Highway 10
41.7 R >.1 US 70 Business
41.7 R 0.5 NC 751
42.2 R 0.7 Gate 11 to Gate 12 Road
42.9 R 0.5 Keep right
43.4 R >.1 Keep right
43.4 R 0.8 Gate 11 to Gate 12 Road
44.2 R 0.8 NC 751
45 L 0.2 Turn left
45.2 L 0.2 Keep left
45.4 R >.1 Turn right
45.5 R >.1 Turn right
45.5 L >.1 Turn left
45.6 L >.1 Constitution Drive
45.6 R 0.1 White Pine Drive
45.7 R 0.2 Turn sharp right
45.9 L 0.8 Gate 2 to 4 Road
46.8 S 1.6 NC 751
48.3 L >.1 Cranford Road
48.4 R 0.4 Perkins Road
48.8 R >.1 Anderson Street
48.8 L 0.3 Elmwood Avenue
49.1 R 0.2 Jersey Avenue
49.2 L >.1 Chapel Hill Road

End of Ride


